
COUNTY OF EL DORADO 
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DIVISIONS 
Olivia Byron-Cooper, MPH 
Interim Director 

3057 Briw Road, Suite B 
Placerville, CA  95667 

Administration & Finance 

Behavioral Health 

Community Services 

Protective Services 

Public Health 

Self-Sufficiency 

Vision Statement: 
Transforming Lives and Improving Futures 

April 4, 2023 

Divisional Commander 
The Salvation Army 
Del Oro Division 
3755 N Freeway Blvd 
Sacramento, CA 95834 

Re: Exercise of option to extend Disaster Case Management – Caldor Agreement # 6250, for 
the personnel and equipment necessary to provide Disaster Case Management for 
households displaced by the Caldor Fire.   

Dear Divisional Commander, 

This letter shall serve as notification that the County of El Dorado is exercising its option to 
extend Disaster Case Management – Caldor Agreement # 6250. A first extension was 
executed on January 10, 2023 that extended the Agreement through April 30,2023. This 
second extension shall commence on April 30, 2023 and end on December 31, 2023, 
pursuant to Section 4 (Term of Contract).  

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Nathaniel Houston at (530) 621- 6144. 

Sincerely, 

By: _____________________________ 
Olivia Byron-Cooper, MPH, Interim Director of Health and Human Services 
County of El Dorado/Health and Human Services 

23-0450 A 1 of 1




